WHEREAS, the first renewal of the agreement with the Firm was for an amount not to exceed Forty-18 

Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00); and, 19 

WHEREAS, the City shall pay the Firm for the services provided on an hourly basis and this second 20 

renewal shall be for an amount not to exceed Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00); and, 21 

WHEREAS, the City wishes to exercise the second of six (6) renewal options for an additional one 22 

(1)-year term beginning January 1, 2026.  23 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 24 

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS: